Minutes February 5, 2020

- Call to Order (Tami Stout)

-Welcome

- Introductions

- Presentations (Tami Stout) Powerpoint on website

-Locate Requests & Transmissions — both are down from Jan 2019

-Reiterated difference between tickets and transmissions

- Ticket stats

-Companies / Contractors installing Fiber use orange, blue and
green conduit.

-Tami went over the new law for 811 regarding distance allowed for
locates. The total is % mile or 1320’ as long as there are no more than 5
parcels in that distance. - OR -5 parcels, which in some newer
subdivisions won’t be very much footage

- APRIL is Safe Digging Month!!

--NC 811 is working on Safe Digging Proclamations from different
municipalities

-If anyone needs banners call Tami

-Holidays: Good Friday and Easter

- Upcoming events:
-All 811 meetings are open to the public. The state UCC meeting
is similar to the local meeting but folks from all over the state
attend
-Joint NC/SC Conference is in May. Info is available on UCC
website
-UDP Meeting:
-threw out a lot of complaints due to lack of info
-811 can now provide the board with info on the locates
-False emergency case, judgement was for the
complainant. Company that called for emergency locate was
fined $500

-Please see website for “issues forum” for questions or to submit
complaints if you don’t wan to bring it up in the 811 meeting

-Marshell/PNG
-Damages:

-Town of Wingate: 2, 1 no locate and 1 they hit a Duke Power
line



-City of Monroe: 2, 1 was mislocated and 1 was very old (18 mos)
don’t know who did that one
-PNG: 4, 2 no locate, 1 marked, 1 locate not updated

-New projects: N/A

-Near Misses: be careful even passing ongoing yard work, etc. Marshell
was almost hit by a sapling thrown out by a mower in the right of way

-Let’s do a school project again to plant a tree. Please advise of any
school you’d like to nominate at our next meeting.

-We need a new Chair / Co-Chair: no nominees. If you’re interested
please let Tami Stout know.

-UCC has been together for almost 80 years, 811 since 1978 (42 yrs)
The next meeting is Mary 4™ at 9am.
15T Week in March is Women in Construction Week!!

Thank you 811 for Breakfast today!!!
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Phone Number

Alabaster Brad Electricom balabaster@electricominc.com 252-883-5333
Allen Brice Duke Energy brice.allen@duke-energy.com 704-582-8097
Allen Leonard NC DOT leonardallen@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Amrhein Chris PRG Consulting camrhein@PRGconsulting.net 980-288-1968

Andersen Chris Southeast Connections, LLC candersen@seconnections.com 704-254-0849

Anderson Brandon Metro Tech brandonanderson711@gmail.com 704-918-2844

Ansley Andrew Monroe Fire Dept aansley@monroenc.org 704-309-9475
Autry Angie Windstream Comm. angie.Autry@windstream.com 704-845-7330
Barett Deguan Town of Wingate
Beaver David National Trench Safety davidbeaver@ntsafety 980-200-4577
Beck Dino Vermeer Mid Atl Dino.beck@vermeerma.com 704-564-9937
Black Josh Union Co Public Works josh.black@unioncountync.gov 704-241-6881
Blain Elliott STS Cable blain@stscableservices.com 704-804-0100
v Blakeney Jimmy Town of Wingate 704-233-4411
Boone Brian Gel Solutions brian.boone@gel.com 704-965-8183
Bostick Ellie Price Brothers 704-588-6110
Bowen Jimmy PNG iimmy.bowen@duke-energy,.com 704-282-8474
Brantley Mike Union Co Public Works mikebrantley1226@gmail.com 704-291-6667
Brock Donna City of Monroe Water dbrock@monroenc.org 704-282-4653
Brooks Jennifer Price Brothers 704-588-6110
Bryant Harry NC Utilities Commission harrych@atmc.net 919-218-4745

Burr David Pee Dee Electric dburr@pdemc.com 704-695-2516
Burris Tyler City of Monroe tburris@monroenc.org 704-226-6084
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Canfield Travis Byers Engineering travis.canfield@byers.com 706-399-5855
Chapman Mary Southeast Connections, LLC mchapman@seconnections.com 704-893-5264 [/ULQ
Christensen Candy Globe Communications candy.christensen@globeinc.com 704-885-5066
Comalander Kevin Spirit Communications kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com 803-417-5808
Crawford Greg City of Monroe gcrawford@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Crawford Eric STS Cable ericc@stscableservices.com 704-796-7148
Croom Joshua Synergy One Locating colicroom@hotmail.com 704-619-4848
Crump Mark NCDOT mhcrump@ncdot.gov 704-991-5692
Cunningham Monta' JBL Communications mcunningham@JBLcommunications.com 828-772-6430
Cuthbertson Olin City of Monroe ocuthbertson@monroenc.org
Davis Dana Metro Tech dana.davis@metro-techsystems.com 704-226-0979
Deese Chris City of Monroe cedeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
Deese Tommy City of Monroe-Retired deesetommy@aol.com 704-282-4605
Deese Bill Union County / Retired bill.deese@yahoo.com 704-206=4210—1S0 (, ~$ 4
De Los Santos Darwin City of Monroe ddelossantos@monroenc.org 704-282-4697
Derrick Chuck City of Monroe cderrick@cityofmonroe.org 704-320-0389
Diaz Joseph PRG Consulting Jdiaz@PRGConsulting.net
Echevarria Jose' Cable Hound jose.cablehound @gmail.com
Elliott Zack Union Co Public Works zachery.elliott@co.union.nc.gov 704-291-6670
Edmonds Greg Synergy One Locating gedmonds@synergyonelocating.com 704-207-6736
Eudy Dennis City of Monroe deudy@cityofmonroe.gov 704-226-6079
Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Faircloth Kathy Piedmont Natural Gas kathy.faircloth@piedmontng.com 704-282-8468
Faircloth Scott Piedmont Natural Gas scott.faircloth@duke-energy.com
Farmer Bart Town of Wingate




Farrer Michael UCPW michael.farrer@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0374
Foster Mike Windstream Comm. 704-845-7630
\/ Funderburk Sammy City of Monroe sfunderburke@monroe.org 704-282-4620
Funderburk Anne Love Plumbing & AC ann-LPAC@carolina.rr.com 704-289-4528
Godwin Timothy Spectrum timothy.godwin@charter.com 980-406-1721
Goings Jeremy Monroe Bypass jeremy.goings@uig.net 803-240-5639
Gonzalez Sam Windstream Comm. samuel.gonzalez@windstream.com 704-998-7652
Goodwin Michael Integrity Locating mgoodwin@integrityloc.com 913-216-2615
Grant Kevin CenturyLink kevin.grant@centurylink.com
Greene Adam Piedmont Natural Gas 704-218-1547
P Greene Joel Price Brothers 70-588-6110
'/ Griffin Randy City of Monroe rgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Griffin Donald NCDOT dgriffith@ncdot.gov
Groody Frank Piedmont Natural Gas Frank.Groody@piedmontng.com 704-989-0244
. ~Hatt——————Larry——-Distributior Constriction Co. | —704-2018T60 |
/ Haney Marc City of Monroe mhaney@monroenc.org 704-320-8372
Hargett Jayme Union County jaymehargett@gmail.com
v Hatley Joe NCDOT JIhatleyl @ncdot.gov 704-983-4406
Helms John Union County Public Works John.Helms@unioncountync.gov 704-296-4244
Helms Keith Union Power Cooperative keith.helms@union-power.com 704-242-1598
Helms Max B&D Cable max.helms@yahoo.com 704-320-4897
[ Hernandez Enrique PNG Enrigue.Hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-526-7565
/ Hernandez Luis Piedmont Natural Gas luis.hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-238-7145
i/ Herring Marshel Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688 ﬁ‘; jf;
Hoag Curtis GPRS, Inc. curtis.hoag@gprsinc.com 704-218-0060
Hobbs Darrell City of Monroe dhobbs@monroenc.org 704-282-4605




Hormen Steven Ciry of Monroe shormen@monoe.nc.org 704-282-4615
Horne Amanda City of Monroe ahorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4670
Horne Nick City of Monroe nhorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Howell Wyatt Union Co Public Works wyatt.howell@co.union.nc.us 704-291-6672

Huneycutt Daniel Windstream Comm. daniel.honeycutt@windstream.com 704-849-1358

lannetto Joe Piedmont Natural Gas joseph.iannetto@piedmontng.com 704-288-7347
Jenkins Chris Frontier Communications christophera.jenkins@ftr.com 704-276-8791
Jones Mike Windstream Comm. mike.jones@windstream.com 704-849-1358

v Jones Eugene Town of Wingate ejones@townofwingatenc.gov 704-441-1195

v’ Keziah Justin Monroe jkeziah@monroenc.org 704 22¢ ~Lo7g
Kiker Jody Charter jody.kiker@charter.com 980-722-7480 '
Kilroy Michael PNG michael.kilroy@duke-energy.com

Kincaid Linda Piedmont Natural Gas linda.kincaid @piedmontng.com 704-282-8463
Kirkley Lonnie Union Power Cooperative lonnie.kirkley@union-power.com 704-282-8466
Knight Kevin Dawn Development kevinknight33@gmail.com 704-506-9610

Kretschmer Gus The LPA GROUP of NC Gkretschmer@|pagroup.com 704-665-9935

LeGatit —Russ—__|__Union County PubticwWorks | russetitegauit@uniencauntync gon —i—704-506-9683—-

Leigh Andre Integrity Locating aleigh@integrityloc.com 704-698-5167

Lint Dan Duke Energy Dan.Lint@duke-energy.com 704-882-8073
Love Chris Union County Public Works chrislove77 @gmail.com 704-293-9934
Lundy Robert TWC robert.lundy@twcable.com 704-378-2666

Maddox Wayne CSi wmaddox@csiserv.com 704-533-1995

Marshall Alicia City of Monroe amarshall@monroe.nc.org 704-282-4640
Martin Craig Harris McBurney cmartin@hmcb.com 704-291-3145
Martin Ted Pee Dee Electric tmartin@pdemc.com

Matthews™ John— Pistribution Construction-Co—imatthews@distributionconstruction-ecom—704-771-31312—~




McClamrock Mark Union Power Cooperative mark.mcclamrock@union-power.com 704-221-2355
McClennen Joel Piedmont Natural Gas joel.mcclennen@piedmontng.com 980-722-1919
// —Metntosh———_Mark _—~tDistributionConstructionCo. fuction.com
McLain Ryan Piedmont Natural Gas ryan.mclain@piedmontng.com 704-221-9870
McManus Stephen City of Monroe smcmanus@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Merritt Brian One Call Concepts dmerritt@occls.com
Miller Rob City of Monroe Rmiller@monroenc.org 704-282-4638
Moore Eddie CSLLC Eddie.Moore@csiserv.com 704-575-4990
Morgan David Union Power Cooperative david.morgan@union-power.com 704-242-1146
Morgan Greg Union County Public Works gmorgan@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0372
Morgan Johnnie Union County Public Works johnnie.morgan@unioncounty.nc.gov
Morrison Wade Utility Engineering wmorrison@utilitydesign.com 505-331-9457
Mull Mark City of Monroe Mmull@monroenc.org
Myers Richard JBL Communications rmyers@jblcommunications.com 828-712-6269
Nash Sherry Metro Tech sherry.nash@metro-techsystem.com
Nicholson Marty Utilipath marty.nicholson@utilipath.com 704-402-8640
Norwood Bill State Utility bfn@sucontractors.com 704-289-6400
Palmer Tony Dawn Development tonypalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Palmer Charlotte Dawn Development charlottepalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Parsons John Piedmont Natural Gas john.parsons@piedmontng.com 704-225-0846
Pasquarello Tony Electricom tpasquarellojr@electricominc.com 704-618-8746
Penegar Jake Union Co Public Works jake.penegar@co.union.nc.us 704-251-6677
Perez Sam Comporium sam.perez@comporium.com 803-487-3599
Perkins Norma Cable Hound Tracking cabletracking@aol.com 910-331-2996
Perkins Philip Cable Hound Tracking park780@gmail.com 910-331-3723
Peters Henry Windstream Comm. henry.peters@windstream.com 704-845-7667




Polk Thomas City of Wingate 704-233-4042
Porter Brian CCE bporter#cceequipment.com 980-226-8699
Powers Kate PRG Consulting kpowers@prgconsulting.net 336-708-3714

Prete Sam Comporium sam.prete@comporium.com 803-487-3599

Price Mark [Utility Coordination Consultant| mprice @ utilitycoor.com 704-844-9093

Price Max Union County Public Works Max.Price@unioncounty.gov 704-291-6676

Price Sylvia Union Power Cooperative sylvia.price@union-power.com 704-289-3145
Ralston Kate Electricom balabaster@electricominc.com
Rangel Joseph usIC joserangelmora@usicllc.com 704-621-1379

Recendiz Francisco usIC franciscorecendiz-be@usicllc.com 704-223-3263
Richey Bill City of Monroe brichey@monroenc.org 704-282-4640
Ridings Daniel Broadlinx Telecom daniel.ridings@broadlinxtelecom.com 704-512-1862

Riser Rich City of Monroe rriser@monroenc.org 704-282-4646

Robinson Robert CBW Communication rrobinson@cbwa.com 704-332-2615
Rogers Paul City of Monroe progers@monroenc.org 704-226-3457

Ross John City of Monroe jross@monroenc.org 704-282-4645

Rushing Ann NC811 annrushing@nc811.org 704-282-4638

Russ Randel City of Monroe rruss@monroenc.org 704-245-5217

Schlagrowsky David Spectrum david.schlagrowsky@charter.com 980-722-7489
Scott Timothy Communication Services tim.scott@csiserv.com 704-363-9465

Sedotto John Public Works john.sedotto@unioncountync.gov 704-291-6679
Selby Darryl Cable Hound Tracking 910-331-1013
Sellers Brad Town of Wingate sellers@wingatenc.com 704-233-4042
Shiver Alexander PNG alexander.shiver@duke-energy.com 508-320-9950

Sigmon Ryan PNG ryan.sigmon@piedmontng.com 704-218-0396

Simpson Dennis Union Power Cooperative dennis.simpson@union-power.com 704-221-2351




Skenteris George Wingate Power & Water
Slifer Sandra City of Monroe sslifer@monroenc.org 704-282-4607
Smith Donn Cable Hound donn.cablehound @gmail.com
Smith Jonathan UCPW jonathan.smith@co.union.nc.org 704-320-6758
Smith Robert City of Monroe rnsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Smith Ryan City of Monroe rsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4607
Smith Sean STS Cable seans@stscableservices.com 704-418-6325
Smith Terri City of Monroe tsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4614
Soles James Windstream Comm. james.soles@windstream.com 910-217-0234
Spears Tionna Piedmont Natural Gas tionna.spears@duke-energy.com 704-282-8463
Springer John NCDOT Jespringer@NCDOT.gov 704-695-6976
Steele Sam Union County samuel.steele@co.union.nc.us
Stegall Benji Town of Wingate
Stout Tami NC811 tami@nc811.org 336-601-8644
Talbert Chase Union County chase.talbert#unioncountync.org
Talbert David NCDOT dktalbert@ncdot.gov 704-983-4434
Tarlton Brandon City of Monroe btarlton@monroenc.org
Tarleton Mark Windstream Comm. mark.tarleton@windstream.com 704-339-7817
Taylor Jamie Union Power Cooperative jamie.taylor@union-power.com 704-207-5276
Thomas Darren City of Monroe Water dthomas@monroenc.org 704-219-3678
Thomas Kevin Piedmont Natural Gas kevin.thomas@duke-energy.com 704-557-6719
Thomas Michelle City of Monroe mRthomas@monroenc.org 704-282-4657
Todd Jim Piedmont Natural Gas jim.todd @piedmontng.com 704-282-8462
Treadway Calvin NC DOT c.treadway@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Trickett Robert Piedmont Natural Gas robert.trickett@piedmontng.com 704-363-7977
Ulrich Keith City of Monroe kulrich@monroenc.org




Underwood John NC DOT junderwood@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Velasquez Hector Southeast Connections, LLC hvelasquez@seconnections.com 980-308-5247
Walters Keith Cable Hound Tracking kwalters-beadle6 @mail.com 910-331-1013
Wall Gerrell Monroe gwall@monroenc.org
Ward Scott CSl, LLC scott.ward@csiserv.com 704-690-1530
Webster matthew City of Monroe mwebster@monroenc.org
Wensevic Casey Piedmont Natural Gas casey.wensevic@piedmontng.com 704-807-2611
White Mike PNG mike.white2 @duke-energy.com 980-722-8706
Windell Fred Edwards Telecommunications fwindell@edwardstelecom.com 803-556-4518
Winn Micah Spirit Communications micah.winn@spiritcom.com 803-530-1794
Woods Paul Union County paul.woods@unioncountync.gov 704-281-6676
Woodward Tim Windstream Comm. tim.l.woodward@windstream.com 704-575-7274
Wright Walter Frontier Communications walter.p.wright@ftr.com 704-249-0702
Zapp Ryan Globe Communications ryan.zapp@globeinc.com 980-210-2567
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